Labor Profile

Beaufort County

County Seat: Beaufort

Website: www.co.beaufort.sc.us

Population by Age - 2007

Ages 9 & Under 21,088 14%
Ages 10 - 19 18,989 13%
Ages 20 - 29 18,372 12%
Ages 30 - 39 18,058 12%
Ages 40 - 49 18,298 12%
Ages 50 - 59 17,120 12%
Ages 60 - 69 15,542 11%
Ages 70 - 79 12,754 9%
Ages 80 & Over 7,095 5%

Population Growth & Projections

120,937
155,215
28.34%
167,730
38.69%
182,290
50.73%

Population
Population
Percent Growth
Population
Percent Growth
Population
Percent Growth

Source: U.S. Census

Population by Race - 2009

Source: U.S. Census

Total Male
Total Female
Total Population 1

White

Black

Am. Ind/AK
Asian

Hl/Pac Island
Two + Races

Source: U.S. Census

Labor Force - 06 / 2012

Labor Pool
Employed
Unemployed
Unemployment Rate

72,904
74,412
47,316

112,618

30,977
478
1,506
83
1,654

Some HS

7%

Some College

21%

Post Graduate

14%
NoHS
3%

Educational Attainment - 2008 3-Year

Associates

7%
Bachelors
23%

HS Grad
25%

Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics Sources: U.S. Census & American Community Survey

Commuting Patterns

Live & Work in County 36,448
Commute Into County 14,717
Commute Out of County 13,336

Top 5 Commute Destinations

2,339
2,182
1,323
1,206

785

Top 5 Commute Origins

1,966
1,597
1,312
848
732

Jasper County
Charleston County
Richland County
CHATHAM COUNTY
Greenville County

Jasper County
Charleston County
CHATHAM COUNTY
Dorchester County
Richland County

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2006 Commuting Patterns
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2011 Qtr 01
NAICS Industry Sectors

1 Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting

22 Utilities

23 Construction

31-33 Manufacturing

42 Wholesale Trade

44-45 Retail Trade

48-49 Transportation and Warehousing

51 Information

52 Finance and Insurance

53 Real Estate and Rental and Leasing

54 Professional, Scientific, and Technical Servi
55 Management of Companies and Enterprises
56 Administrative and Support and Waste Manageme
61 Educational Services

62 Health Care and Social Assistance

71 Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation

72 Accommodation and Food Services

81 Other Services (except Public Administration)

Establishments Workers Avg Weekly Wage

19 250 $553
9 141 $1,392
2,913 $670

700 $741

536 $1,040

8,500 $434

511 $537

735 $809

1,465 $1,158

1,955 $680

2,072 $867

408 $863

3,351 $483

540 $582

5,298 $705

1,786 $429

9,357 $329

3,412 $533

Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics

2009 County Schools & Graduates

Technical College of the Lowcountry
Associate's Degree 183
Certificates (Technical) 121
Diploma 56
University of South Carolina-Beaufort
Associate's Degree
Bachelor's Degree

Source: National Center for Education Statistics
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Local Real Estate

Building Permits 2009 300
Housing Units 2007 81,383
Total Property Value 2008 $1,790,155,982
Millage Rate 2010 0.0475

Source: U.S. Census

Income & Revenue

Total Income 2008 $6,724,329,000
Per Capita Income 2000 $33,471
Per Capita Income 2008 $44,191

Percent Growth 32.03%
Total Tax Revenue 2008 $175,676,661
Total Retail Sales 2009 $3,360,576,001

Sources: U.S. Census & Bureau of Economic Analysis




